

## Dana L. Redd

Chair, Camden Community Partnership and CEO, Rowan University/Rutgers-Camden Board of Governors

Dana Redd serves as CEO of the Rowan University/Rutgers-Camden Board of Governors. In this role, Ms. Redd is responsible for overseeing board operations and the construction of a 95,000-square-foot Joint Health Sciences Center, a biomedical research and education facility, which will be home to Rowan University, Rutgers University-Camden, Camden County College, the Cooper Medical School of Rowan University and the Joint Board. She is charged with developing programmatic and policy initiatives which reflect the Board's mission and overarching objectives of education, economic development and civic engagement. Dana has worked in various positions from local government to the New Jersey State Senate, most recently serving as Mayor of Camden where she successfully transitioned the city from state takeover to local control.











